
2025 Southern Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-21   Conf: 21-12   Home: 18-5   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Franks (1), Tripp (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Heshiki (4), Franks (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Woodard 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-74),
Heshiki (18-24), Franks (9-12), Worthington (7-11), Hernandez (5-7), Larson (5-7), Hilton (4-4), Henderson (3-3), Southerland (3-4), Perez
(1-1), Woodard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Mullendore, Kristen .395 53-52 157 38 62 10 1 2 38 80 .510 15 4 11 1 .450 4 6 11-12 68 100 7 .960
29 Evans, Hailey .382 54-53 173 33 66 11 1 13 55 118 .682 32 1 17 1 .476 2 0 1-1 43 59 10 .911
14 Heshiki, Liana .381 49-49 139 19 53 11 0 5 31 79 .568 24 11 10 5 .497 3 4 1-1 275 24 0 1.000
3 Hilton, Kelsi .302 41-31 86 20 26 8 1 2 14 42 .488 11 0 11 0 .378 1 2 8-9 48 9 3 .950
24 Swearingen, Emma .301 51-49 143 15 43 8 1 4 22 65 .455 10 8 11 1 .379 0 5 2-2 250 8 5 .981
18 Morelock, Kenedi .286 49-46 140 28 40 7 3 0 15 53 .379 11 0 2 0 .338 0 4 8-10 78 2 1 .988
25 Anderson, Eden .276 46-28 87 5 24 12 0 1 25 39 .448 11 3 14 2 .369 2 0 0-0 6 8 2 .875
7 Franks, McKayla .243 49-47 111 22 27 4 1 2 22 39 .351 22 1 18 0 .368 2 5 2-3 93 29 8 .938
9 Norvelle, Peyton .205 45-32 73 13 15 3 0 1 8 21 .288 6 2 11 0 .284 0 6 4-6 55 51 5 .955
1 Brand, Kinley .500 27-0 2 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
10 Lopez, Julia .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Perez, Ciena .333 7-2 9 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
23 Southerland, Maddie .307 40-32 88 11 27 3 0 2 18 36 .409 7 2 7 0 .371 0 2 1-1 27 6 1 .971
8 Warden, Marlee .293 29-12 41 6 12 2 0 0 6 14 .341 7 1 6 0 .408 0 1 3-3 16 0 0 1.000
5 Green, Emma .268 28-27 71 17 19 1 3 0 8 26 .366 9 1 7 0 .358 0 6 9-9 38 1 1 .975
28 Morales, Hannah .243 29-8 37 3 9 3 0 0 7 12 .324 3 0 5 1 .279 3 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
34 Larson, Ashley .217 33-9 23 3 5 1 0 1 3 9 .391 2 0 7 1 .280 0 0 2-2 22 11 2 .943
15 Stanley, Graysen .185 31-13 27 10 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 3 1 6 0 .290 0 0 3-3 9 0 1 .900
17 Tripp, Britlyn .100 30-3 10 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 2 0 .100 0 0 6-6 9 0 1 .900
19 Dodson, Noa .100 32-3 10 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 1 3 0 .182 0 1 3-3 5 6 2 .846
2 Gowan, Natalie .000 28-0 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
22 Taber, Kira .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Ford, Savannah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Wolfe, Hannah .000 41-0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 11-14 0 0 0 .000
16 Huggins, Hannah .000 11-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 54-54 1438 309 440 86 11 33 274 647 .450 173 36 148 12 .390 17 43 82-93 1064 342 52 .964
Opponents .251 54-54 1365 225 343 67 10 39 206 547 .401 157 26 288 9 .336 16 36 28-37 1043 435 79 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Brand, Kinley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
13 Worthington, Janie 2.70 10-5 23 17 12 4-0 2 111.1 77 45 43 46 144 16 2 14 .190 1 2 0 4 6
34 Larson, Ashley 3.47 5-2 19 1 0 0-0 0 38.1 40 27 19 17 17 7 1 1 .263 5 2 0 2 2
3 Hilton, Kelsi 3.54 4-1 12 4 0 0-0 0 31.2 41 21 16 8 23 8 0 1 .311 4 2 0 1 4
20 Woodard, Katelyn 3.96 5-3 15 10 1 0-0 1 40.2 34 25 23 22 35 7 4 5 .225 1 3 0 4 3
0 Hernandez, Olivia 4.27 3-6 23 16 1 1-1 0 60.2 70 49 37 30 36 10 1 10 .289 1 8 0 3 11
33 Henderson, Jentry 5.05 2-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 34.2 37 30 25 13 18 7 0 4 .276 3 6 0 1 6
23 Southerland, Maddie 5.15 4-2 19 5 0 0-1 1 35.1 42 28 26 21 15 11 2 4 .296 6 3 0 1 4
Totals 3.61 33-21 127 54 14 8 4 354.2 343 225 183 157 288 67 10 39 .251 21 26 0 16 36
Opponents 4.79 21-33 111 54 17 4 2 347.2 440 307 238 173 148 86 11 33 .306 34 36 0 17 43



2025 Southern Nazarene University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Heshiki, Liana 299 275 24 0 1.000 5 18 6 .750 4 0
8 Warden, Marlee 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Worthington, Janie 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
27 Perez, Ciena 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Hernandez, Olivia 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
33 Henderson, Jentry 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Brand, Kinley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Morelock, Kenedi 81 78 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Swearingen, Emma 263 250 8 5 .981 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Green, Emma 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Southerland, Maddie 34 27 6 1 .971 1 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Mullendore, Kristen 175 68 100 7 .960 5 0 0 — 0 0
9 Norvelle, Peyton 111 55 51 5 .955 7 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hilton, Kelsi 60 48 9 3 .950 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
34 Larson, Ashley 35 22 11 2 .943 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Franks, McKayla 130 93 29 8 .938 1 9 3 .750 3 0
29 Evans, Hailey 112 43 59 10 .911 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stanley, Graysen 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tripp, Britlyn 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Anderson, Eden 16 6 8 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dodson, Noa 13 5 6 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Woodard, Katelyn 8 2 4 2 .750 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Morales, Hannah 4 3 0 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lopez, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wolfe, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Huggins, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gowan, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Landry, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Taber, Kira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ford, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1458 1064 342 52 .964 38 56 18 .757 7 0
Opponents 1557 1043 435 79 .949 54 164 21 .886 9 0


